IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDED IN THE PURCHASE.The following improvements, if any, now in or on the

property are included in tills Agreement: Removal of 8,666.73 sf of grass, 709.08 sf of driveway material, (1)
10” diameter tree, (1) 15” diameter tree and (2) 6’x6’bushes.

3. PURCHASE PRICE. The total purchase price is THIRTEEN THOUSAND Dollars ($13,000.00).This price
includes the acquisition of the above real property in fee as described in paragraph 1and the improvements
described in paragraph 2, if any.

PIN: 8755.41 Parcel: 36

4. PAYMENT, All by check at closing.

5. CLOSING DATE AND PLACE. Transfer of Title shall take place at the Dutchess County Attorney's Office, or